01/17/2017 504181354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4228987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN THOM	08/12/2013
RONALD AIGNER	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15408005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5423USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYBRA MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Saybra Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=1LW4230#page1.tif source=1LW4230#page2.tif source=1LW4230#page3.tif

source=1LW4230#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040990 FRAME: 0450 504181354

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	339498.01
	Atto	rney Docket No.:	MS1- 5423US
Stefan T علما		<u>-</u>	the original inventor
or an original joint inventor of			
in a patent application entitled			
GLOBAL	_ PLATFORM HEALTH	H MANAGEMENT	
("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed.	ASSIGNOR herel	ov authorizes a	nd requests.
	representatives, of		
•	osoft Corporation.	·	
•	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG		• *
<u>.</u>	eses (filed on		
Application No. 1	3/968,205 by	the following Offic	e <u>US – United</u>
<u>States Patent</u>	and Trademark	Office) this A	PPLICATION's
Application No., f	iling date, and Off	ice, when known;	
\square was filed on	and wa	s given Applicatio	n No
	by the following (Office " <u>US – United</u>	States Patent
<u>and Trademark O</u>	ffice)";		
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Co	poration, on beh	alf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSI			
entire and exclusive rights, tit			
(and all other applications			
applications, in and for the		territories, and a	II foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes and	l requests A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		•	
following table for any APPLICA		=	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:

339498.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5423US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ART	8/12/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stefan Thom	Stefan Thom
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	339498.01
	Atte	orney Docket No.:	MS1- 5423US
Ronald A		<u>-</u>	the original inventor
or an original joint inventor of			
in a patent application entitled			
GLOBAL	PLATFORM HEALT	H MANAGEMENT	
("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed.	ASSIGNOR here	by authorizes, a	nd requests.
		f the Law and Cor	
•	•	, One Microsoft W	•
•	·	AL REPRESENTATI	• •
<u>.</u>		August 15, 2013	
Application No. 1	3/968,205 by	the following Offic	e <u>US – United</u>
States Patent	and Trademark	Office) this A	PPLICATION's
Application No., f	iling date, and Off	ice, when known;	
\square was filed on	and wa	us given Applicatio	n No
	by the following	Office " <u>US – United</u>	States Patent
<u>and Trademark O</u>	ffice)";		
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Co	rporation, on beh	alf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSI			
entire and exclusive rights, tit			
(and all other applications	-		_
applications, in and for the t		territories, and a	II foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes and	d requests A	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		•	
following table for any APPLICA		-	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			NAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339498.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 5423US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

re / D

Ronald Aigner

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)